THE RINGWOOD MOTOR CYCLE AND LIGHT CAR CLUB

present on behalf of the

SOUTHERN CENTRE of the AUTO-CYCLE UNII‘ON

The Southern Gentre
Scramble Ghampionships

at

MATCHAMS, HURN ROAD, RINGWOOD
SUNDAY, l4th JUNE, 1964

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 1/~



This Meeting is held under the General Competition Rules and Standing
Regulations of the A.C.U. and other Supplementary Regulations.

A.C.U. PERMIT No. Ul1213 T.T.C. No. 240

OFFICIALS

R. W. Baines, A. Lambert (Southern Centre A.C.U.)
and K. Nicholls
F. Milford (Ringwood M.C. and L.C.C.)

Stewards

Secretary of the Meeting

T. H. Groome

Tel. : Ringwood 2741
E. A. Belenger

26 Christchurch Road, Ringwood, Hants.

Assistant Secretary

Clerk of the Course H. W. Shutler
Timekeeper K. Parfoot
Chief Medical Officer Dr. J. S. Withey
Chief Marshal A. Sweeney
Scrutineer i/c D. Haines
Helmets and Clothing Examiner. D. Cobb
Judges C. Crutcher, L. Hext and W. Shutler
Starter D. Squires
Lap Scorer i/c D. Cobb
Chief Pit Marshal D. Lawford
Announcer J. V. Mould

C. J. Browning
Programmes Mesdames H. Milford and I. Shutler

Course Marshals ... Members of the Ringwood M.C. & L.C.C.
and Supporting Clubs

Public Address Ringwood Public Address Service
First Aid and Ambulance ... St. John Ambulance Bridgade

Treasurer of the Meeting

WARNING TO SPECTATORS

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS ATTENDING
THE MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or
conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and
the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in
damage and/or personal injury to spectators.

Other information appears inside the back cover of this programme
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Baker
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Viner
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Norman
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cc. Machine Club
500 B.S.A. R'wood
500 Herald W'chester
500  Excel. Newbury .
250  Greeves X.H.G.
500 A.JLS. P'field
500 Tribsa NthsHants
500 B.S.A. B.V.M.C.C.
250  Greeves B'stoke
500 Tribsa PTmouth
500 Tribsa So'ton D.
500  B.S.A. Nth.Hants
500 Metisse S.Newton
250  Greeves Newbury D,
250  Greeves P'mouth
500  Tribsa Gosport
250  Greeves B.Waltham
500  Chameau Pimouth
500 Metisse B'stoke
250/500 Gre. Trib.  So'ton D.
250  Greeves Gosport
500 Tribsa Farnham
500 M'Tess Nth,Berks
250  Greeves B.V.M.C.C.
250 Cotton B.V.M.C.C.
250 D.0.T. Nth,Hants
250  Greeves Wiville
250  Greeves Mortimer
250  Greeves P'mouth

250 0.0,T. Alton

500 A.J.S. P'mouth
250/500 Gre,B.S.A.  W'ville
250/500 Gre.B.S.A.  W'ville

250  Greeves P'mouth

500 Tribsa Mortimer

250  Cotton Mortimer

500 Tribsa B'stoke
250/500 B.S.A./B.S.A.P'mouth

500 Mabsa Kiwi

500 Tribsa Mortimer

500 Tribsa R'wood

500  Ragoral Esso

Home Town

New Milton
Winchester
Bristol
Reading
Tonbridge
Farnborough
Windlesham
Whitchurch
Woking
So'ton
Normandy
Bicester
Reading
Horsham
Gosport
B.Waltham
Alton
B'stoke
London
N'thampton
Godalming
Wantage
Feltham
Bath
L.Buzzard
Hayling s,
Reading
Cosham
B'stoke
Horsham
Denmead
Denmead
P'mouth
Worplesdon
Guildford
Camberley
P'mouth
Andover
Wokingham
New Milton
Hythe
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Competitor

G. Ross
R. Stephens
. Farr
. Beale
. Sheppard
. Dearn
. Ingram
. Conroy
. Colein
. Lintott
. Johns
. Johns
. Colein
. Lloyd

. Bowman

. Pottinger
. Hoare

. Locke
Paset
Raymond
Goldsmith
Line
White
Mitson
Withers
Jackson
Andrews
Sibley
Ralph
Cassidy
Scott
D.E.Rickman
D.J.Rickman
I. England
C. Lambert
J. Hallett
D. Hewson
I. Thick
F. Hunt
L. Neve
0. Helyar
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Status cCs

Machine
500  Rnagoral
500 B.S.A.
500  Triumph
250  Greeves
350 Spl.
500  Moga
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250  F.Barnett
500 A.J.S.
500  M'"ess
500  B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250/500 Gre.8.5.4.
250  Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 D.0.T.
250  Greeves
250  0.0.7T.
250  Cotton
250  Greeves
250  Cotton
250  Greeves
250 Greeves
250  Greeves
250  Greeves
250  Greaves
250  Greeves
250  DOT.Gre.
500  Metisse
250/500  B.S.A.
250/500  Metisse
250/500  Metisse
500  Metisse
250  Parilla
250  Greeves
250  Greeves
250  Greeves
500 A.J.S.
250/500 James.M'Tess
- 250/500 Cotton.Velo.

Home Town

Hythe
Eastleigh
Camberley
Lymington
Hythe
Charlwood
Salisbury
S'ton

New Milton
Havant
Farnham
Farnham
New Milton
Salisbury
Salisbury
Gospart
Christchurch
Poole
Yatton
Salisbury
London
Mdershot
Bordon

Reading A, Langley

Eastleigh
S'ton
Croydon-
Poole

So'ton D. Botley
Nth.Hants Aylesbury

Parkstone
New MiTton
New MiTton
Lymington
Christchurch
London
Thornton H,

Mortimer Reading

Bordon

Mortimer Brixton

Tadley

No.

83.
84,
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
9.
92.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102,
103.
106.
110.
11,
Nz,
114,
116.
118.
120.
121.
122,
123,
124,
121,
130.
147,
155
158.
160.
m.
178.
181.
182.
198,

Competitor

. Saville
. Baker

. Hansford
. Nicholson
. Ridley
. Dyer

. Jordan
. Evans
. Worthington
. Wootton

Wiseman

.C. Smith
. Mlen

. AMlen

. Webb

. Deeley
. Barker
. Peach

. Pringle
. Johnson
. Cridland
. Ball

. Wilkins
. Andrews
. Budd

. Vass

. Gurtis
. Snoad

. Dyer

. Shawyer
. Maynard
. Perkins
. White

. Foot

. Beale

. Chase

. Green

. Geary

. Wrigley

. Hayes
K. Hickman

Status
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: 250/500 Gre

250/500

250/500

500

cc. Machine
250  Greeves
500  Metisse
500  Tribsa
500  Tribsa
250 Cotton
500  B.S.A.
500  Metisse
500  Metisse
500/250 Trib.Parilla
250 Cotton
500  Tribsa
500  Tribsa
650  Metisse
50  Fury
500  A.J.S.
JiMess
250  Greeves
500  Cito
500  Metisse
B.S.A.
250  Greeves
250  Greeves
250 Greeves
250  Greeves
500  Triumph
250 Cotton
500  Metisse
250/500 Gre.BSA
500  Tribsa
Metisse
250/500 Parilla.BSA
500  Metisse
500  Metisse
50  B.S.A.
500  Tribsa
500  M'less
250 - Greeves
500  Tribsa

250/500 James.B.S.A.

D.K.S.

200/650 Tri. B.S.A.
500 Cheney-B.S.A.

Club

Gosport
P.M.C.R.C.
P'mouth
R'wood
Gosport
B.V.M.C.C.
R'wood
R'wood
Newbury D,
Mortimer
Ringwood
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Nth.Hants
Farnham
P.M.C.R.C.
B.V.M.C.C.
Mortimer
Newbury D,
X.H.G.
So'ton D,
So'ton D,
Farnham
Nth.Hants
P.M;C.R,C.
So'ton D,
P.M.C.R.C,
W'cnester
B'stoke
Nth.Hants
Ringwood
S.Newton
Ringwood
So'ton D,
Ringwood
So'ton D,
P.M.C.R.C,
Wimborne
Himborne
Nth.Hants

Home Town

Lee-on-Sol.,
Crawley
P'mouth
Poole
Gosport
Chertsey
Newbury
So'ton
Thatcham
Theale
Ringwood
Aldershot
Reading
Reading
Slough
Aylesbury
Farnham
Eastbourne
Plumstead
Cowley
Newbury
Chiddingfold
So'ton
So'ton
Liphook
Farnham
Warminster
So'ton
Eastbourne
W'chester
B'stoke
Luton
Lymington
S.Newton
Lymington
So'ton
Ringwood
Gosport
Alton
Wimborne
Wimborne
Cumnor



SYENT 5. Unlimited Experts 10 laps.
16. G. Lee 81. L. Neve 103, J. Prinole 158, S. Chase
31. R. Gollner 89. R. Jordan 106. J. Johnson 160, M. Green |
65, €. Mitson 90. D. Evans 116, D. Budd 178. D. Wrigley {
67. M, Jackson 91. E. Worthington 120, B, Curtis  181. D. Kelly ,
70. R. Ralph 92. D. Wootton 121. R. Snoad 182. T. Hayes 1
72. J. Scott 95, A, Wiseman 122, A, Dyer 198, K. Hickman |
73. D.E.Rickman  96. 0. Smith 123, 6. Shawyer =~ 82. D. Hellyar '
74, D.J.Rickman 97, G. Allen 127. M. Perkins 184. E. Baker ;
75. |. England  100. E. Deeley 130. C. White M. B Qoss
79. |. Thick 102. M. Peach 147, J. Foot |
1. 730 20 T4 306 whfD. sth A0 6thlQA .
2t 138 ath QO othlb.. 0th &L Wimerts Tine %4002 |
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EVENT 6. Up to 250 c.c. Junior 6 laps. 9
4, B. Maggs 29. J. Guy 58, M. Hoare 77. J. Hallett /-‘5\
8. S. Ford 32. J. Elkington 59. M. Locke 78. D, Hewson -
V3. 0. Tench 33. A, Hill 60. D. Paset 83. R. Saville
14, M. Lewis 35. R. Bradman 61. 1. Raymond 87. M. Ridley |
¥9. D. Brooks 37. D. Wooller 62. P. Goldsmith 101. J. Barker f
20. D. Russell 45, C. Beale 63. J. Line 110. A, Cridland 1
23. J. Connor 48, B. Ingram 64. D. White 111, M. Ball {
24, C. Bletso 50, L. Colein 66, N. Withers 112, E. Wilkins }
25. R. Knight 5. R. Colein 68, P. Andrews 114, K. Andrews T
26. E. King 5. G. Lloyd 69. R. Sibley 118. B. Vass !
27. J. ENldott 56. 0. Bowman 76. C. Lambert  124. B. Maynard
26, M. Merritt i
) |
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EVENT 7. Over 320 c.c. Junior 6 Tlaps.
1. M. Houlton 18. J, Kirby 40, D. Ashley 5. G. Lloyd
2. P. Phippen 19, D. Brooks 4. R, Ross 57. A. Pottinger
3. P, Baker 21. 6. Adsett 42, G. Ross N. T. Cassidy
5. C. Burns 22, J. Priddie 43, R. Stephens 80, F. Hunt
6. V. Bryant - 30, P, Hyde b, G, Farr 85. F. Hansford
7. A. Viner 34, P. Jerred 46, h. Sheppard 86. R. Nicholson
9. B. Church 36. 0. Frith 47, M. Dearn 88, B. Dyer
10. V. Norman 37. D. Wooller 49, A. Conroy 98. C. Allen
11. R. Gardiner 38. B. Hilling 51. D. Lintott 124. B. Maynard
12. C. Barney 39. R. Jones 52. R. Johns 155. M. Beale
15. J. Geary 32. J. Elkington 53. J. Johns 17, 0, Geary
17. 1. Barwell
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EVENT 3. 250 c.c. CHAMPIONSHIP 8 laps.
6. G lee 9. I Thick W60 W Green  .ie2h..
31, R. Gollner 81. L. Neve 178. 0. Wrigley 9N
65. C. Mitson  91. E.Morthington 182, T, Hayes ~ *"7"77 100""""
67. M. Jackson 92. D. Nootton  ..... D var wnin A%
0. R. Ralph 100, E. Deeley 2¢ '
AR ,z ............ 63.....
. D.ERickean 82, D. Hollyar  ..ooPeeeeees  aere 6d......
74, 0.J.Rickman 123, G. Shawyer 27 L&
L33 el LA ™
1964 Southern Centre 250 c.c. Champion No :72&... .5):.£1J§;jf.f!}:l()..
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EVENT 8. Unlimited Junior. HEAT 1. 4 laps
(Delete riders placed in Events 6 & 7)
1. M, Houlton 25. R. Knight 48. B. Ingram 17. J. Hallett
3., P. Baker 27. J. E1liott 49, A. Conroy 78, D. Hewson
4, B. Maggs 29. J. Guy 52. R. Johns 80, F. Hunt
6. W. Bryant 30. P. Hyde 54, R. Colein 83. R. Saville
9, B. Church 33, A. Hill 56. 0. Bowman 86. R. Nicholson
11. R. Gardiner 36, 0. Frith 57. A. Pottinger 111, M. Ball
14, M. Lewis 37. D. Wooller 59, M, Locke 114. K. Andrews
17. 1. Barwell 39. R. Jones 61. 1. Raymond 124, B. Maynard
19. D. Brooks 41. R. Ross 63. J. Line 155. M. Beale
21, G. Adsett 43. R. Stephens  68. P. Andrews  171. D. Geary
23. J. Connor 46, A, Sheppard
; 3 i | N LN
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A8, w28 A 636, T e
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EVENT 4. SCRAMBLE CHAMPIONSHIP (over 320 c.c.) 10 laps.
31. R. Gollner 90. D. Evans 103. J. Pringle 130, C. White
12, J. Scott 91, E. Worthington 106. J. Johnson 147. J. Foot
73. D.E.Rickman 89, R. Jordan 116. D. Budd 158. S. Chase
T4, D.J.Rickman 95. A. Wiseman 120. B. Curtis 178, O. Wrigley
75. |. England 96, D. Smith 121. R. Snoad 181. 0. Kelly
81, L. Neve 97. G. Allen 122. A. Dyer 182. T. Hayes
82, D. Helyar 100. L. Deeley 123. G. Shawyer 198, K. Hickman
84, F. Baker 102. M. Peach 127. M. Perkins
..... B 2 i N Ak, O,
L ;2 SRRy 1 || SRCT R e M o P
...... I77.... 1964 Southern Centre Scramble Champion
LT3 hERckmen
M [~ K 4 e
w. A 30000 A s 6n2Q w87
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EVENT 8. Unlimited Junior  Heat 2. 4 Japs.
(Delete riders placed in Events 6 & 7)
2. P. Phippen 24, C, Bletso 47, M. Dearn 7. T. Cassidy
?. C. BPrns 26. E. King 50. L. Colein 76. C. Lambert
é. é. Viner 28. M. Merritt 51, 0, Lintott 85, F, Hansford
. S. Ford 32. J. Elkington 53. J. Johns 87. M. Ridley
10. V. Norman 34, P. Jerred 5. G. Lloyd 88. B. Dyer
12, C. Barney 35. R. Bradman  58. M. Hoare 98. C. Allen
;g. 3. Tench 38. B. Hilling  60. D. Paset 101. J. Barker
]8’ 2 G?ary 40, D, Ashley 62. P. Goldsmith 110, A. Cridland
. J. Kirby 42. G. Ross 64. 0. White 112, E. Wilkins
20. D, Rugsel] by, G. Farr 66. N. Withers 118, B. Vass
22, J. Priddle 45, (. Beale 69. R. Sibley
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EVENT 1.  Yp to 250 c.c. Star 8 laps.
16, G. Lee 72. J. Scott 9 i
Saat)y 1. E.Worthington 123, 6. Sh
g]. R, G?1lner 73. D.E.Rickman 92, D. Wootton 160, M, Gr::ﬁer
65. C. Mitson 74, D.J.Rickman 82, 0, Hellyar 178. -0. Wrigley
1. M. Jackson 79, 1. Thick 100. E. Deeley 182. T. Hayes
10. R:.’Ralph 81. L. Neve 121, R. Snoad tih 8 Goss
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EVENT 8. FINAL 6 laps.
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EVENT 2. Over 320 c.c. Solo Star 10 laps.
31. R. Gollner 89. R. Jordan 103. J. Pringle 130, C. White
72, J. Scott 90. 0. Evans 106. J. Johnson 147, J. Foot
73. D.E.Rickman 91, E. Worthington 116, D. Budd 158, S. Chase
T4, D.J.Rickman 95, A, Wiseman 120, B. Curtis 178. D. Wrigle
75. 1. England 96, D. Smith 121. R. Snoad 181, 0. Kelly
81, ‘L. Neve 97. G, Allen 122. A. Dyer 182, T. Hayes
82. D. Hellyar 100. E. Deeley 123. G. Shawyer  198. K. Hickmai
84, F. Baker 102, M. Peach 127. M. Perkins
) ’ B v S
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NOTICE TO RIDERS

Signing On Instructions will be enforced ! ! !

Drivers.  All drivers must be present with their machines and have signed
on at the Paddock by 11.30 a.m. Drivers must be dressed in protective
clothing when presenting their machines to the Scrutineers.

FLAG SIGNALS

Union Jack—Raised to Start
Red—Stop
Yellow—Danger, drive slowly—IDo not change your race
positions while observing yellow Green—Course Clear
Black with Number—That driver to stop
Yellow with Black Diagonal Stripe—Last Lap
Black and White Chequered—Finish

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

This event is being held on private property and you are strictly forbidden
to cause damage in any way.

Spectators are forbidden on the Course or in the Competitors’ Paddock.

Persons crossing the Course or ignoring the Course Marshals do so at their
own risk. The Promoters do not accept responsibility for any accident arising
therefrom.

All Vehicles Parked at Owner’s Risk.

RINGWOOD M.C. & L.C.C.

GRASS
TRACK

THE MOUNT, POULNER
NEXT SUNDAY, JUNE

21st

A PLAN OF TODAY’S COURSE IS OVERLEAF
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LENGTH OF COURSE : | MILE APPROX.

_ROBERT BUNTING LTD., RINGWOOD




